4 +

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

State of West Virginia

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVQICES, AND

Order Number:

2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 07-01-2025 CONTACT.
CCT 0705 0705 LOT1600000001 43 Procurement Folder: 12104

Document Name:

CENTRAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (CMS)

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Central Management System (CMS)

Change Order No. 12 - issued to renew the
performance bond

Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt
Buyer Name: Linda B Harper
Telephone: (304) 558-0468
Email: linda.b.harper@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2016-07-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-06-30
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000216224 Requestor Name: Thomas P Hymes
LIGHT AND WONDER INTERNATIONAL INC Requestor Phone: 304-558-2350
1500 BLUEGRASS LKS PKWY Requestor Email: thymes@wvlottery.com
ALPHARETTA GA 30004
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 773-255-7092 Extension: 2 0 2 6 .
Discount Details:
FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 o]
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PURCHASING
LOTTERY LOTTERY
PO BOX 2067 900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
CHARLESTON WV 25327-2067 CHARLESTON WV 25302
us us
. L R . Total Order Amount: $5,806,426.00
Purchasing Division’s File Copy
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION A NERAL@PPR L AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFIC
]

DATE: MW %’/ 0> DATE
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON F

pate: /) -& -5

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

RS

Order Number: CCT 0705 0705 LOT1600000001 43 Page: 1

Date Printed: Jul 1, 2025

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




Extended Description:

Change Order

Change Order No.12 - issued to renew performance bond, this bond (# 800182072) replaces bond (# 0642117) for the period 1/1/2025 to 1/1/2026.

No change in the contract amount. All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 43211512 0.00000 0.000000 $4,250,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2016-07-01 2026-06-30

Commodity Line Description: CENTRAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (CMS) MAINFRAME

Extended Description:

CMS MAINFRAME TO INCLUDE HARDWARE, SOFTWARE, COMMUNICATIONS, & MAINTENANCE

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

2 43211512 0.00000 0.000000 $9,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2016-07-01 2026-06-30

Commodity Line Description: COMPLIANCE TESTING BY GLI

Extended Description:

CMS MAINFRAME TO INCLUDE HARDWARE, SOFTWARE, COMMUNICATIONS, & MAINTENANCE

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

3 43211512 0.00000 0.000000 $1,547,426.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-11-07 2026-06-30

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
CO # 11 - CMS NEW HARDWARE MAINFRAME UPGRADE TO INCLUDE:

1) All system & network hardware received by L&W from vendors.

2) Shipment of system & network hardware, & completed software by L&W to Lottery.
3) Go live with new system hardware.

4) Completion

Date Printed:

of audit.

Jul 1, 2025

Order Number:

CMS NEW HARDWARE MAINFRAME UPGRADE

CCT 0705 0705 LOT1600000001 43

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




LIGHT &
WONDER

December 27, 2024

Mr. Thomas Hymes

Senior Procurement Specialist
West Virginia Lottery

Finance Division

900 Pennsylvania Ave
Charleston WV 25302

RE: Light and Wonder Iinternational, Inc.
Performance Bond for Central Management System of Video Lottery Operations

Dear Mr. Hymes:

Enclosed please find the original performance bond (#800182072) for Light and Wonder International, Inc. in the
amount of $5,806,426 for the central management system for video lottery operations in West Virginia. This
bond is applicable January 1, 2025, and replaces bond #0642117 on file with your company.

If you have any questions regarding this bond, please reach out to me ( rn@ ) or Barry Greenberg

( ).

Sincerely,

Elaine Marin
Director, Insurance & Risk Management

cc: Barry Greenberg, Vice President, Regulatory Systems

Light & Wonder
6601 Bermuda Rd., Las Vegas, NV 89119 | 702-897-7150 | LnW.com



EE ,  This bond replaces and supersedes Harco National Insurance Company bond no. 0642117.

PERFORMANCE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That LIGHT AND WONDER INTERNATIONAL, INC., 1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30004
{Contractor name, complete address including ZIP Code and legal title)

as Principal, hereinafter called Contractor, and ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
(Surety name and complele address including ZIP Cods)

605 Highway 169 North, Suite 800, Plymouth MN 55441 a corporafion organized and existing under
the laws of the State of New York , with its principal office in the City of New York

as Surety, hereinafter called Surety, are held firmly boundunto ~ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
(Owner name, complete address including ZIP Code and [egal title)

900 Pennsylvania Avenue, Charleston, WV 25302
as Obligee, hereinafter called Owner, in the amountof Five Million Eight Hundred Six Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Six and 00/100

Dollars { $5,806,426.00 }, for the payment whereof Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors,
administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, Contractor has by written agresment dated  July 1st, 2016

entered into a contract with Owner for

Central Management System for all Video Lottery Operations in West Virginia Qrder N T 07
in accordance with drawings and specifications prepared by N/A

which contract is by reference made a part hereof, and is hereinafler referred to as the CONTRACT.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is such that if Contractor shall, promptly and faithfully Perform and CONTRACT,
then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.
The Surety hereby waives notice of any alteration or extension of ime made by the Owner.
Whenever Contractor shall be, and declared by Owner to be in default under the CONTRACT, the Owner having performed Owner's obligations
thereunder, the Surety may promptly remedy the default, or shall promptiy:

1. Complete the CONTRACT in accordance with its terms and conditions, and

2. Shall save the Owner harmless from any claims, judgments, or liens arising from the Surety’s failure to either remedy the default or to
complete the CONTRACT in accordance with ifs terms and conditions in a timely manner.
No right of action shall accrue on this bond to or for the use of any person or corporation other than the Owner named herein or the successors of

Owner.
Signed and sealed this * 4th day of June 20 25

Principal Corporate Seal
LIGHT AND WONDER INTERNATIONAL  INC. (Seal)

. {Col Name)
BY: %/ (Sea)

{Must be President, Vice President, Owner, Partner, Manager, Member,
or other duly Authorized Agent)

ENP % F0

(Tite)
Surety Corporate Seal ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SNy 2

NOTE: Please atlach Power of Attomey. Francesca Kazmierczak, Attorfiey-In-Fact
NOTE: Applicable sections of attached ledgments must be
completed and retumed as part of the bond.

APPROVED AG 07-15-2024




ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATEOF
2. County of to-wit:
3.  a Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20
6. Notary Seal 1.

(Notary Public)
8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

9. STATEOF _ \\evyachon

10. County of__CAOWY to-wit:
1. (1110 Bk i\ , a Notary Public in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certifythat A \rve ™ (N OLY

13. whoas_ &N € Cative A DQM_MWMQM foregoing writing for

14... a corperation, has this day, in my said wty, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.

15. Given under my hand this A dayol  (JUNAL 20 715
16. Notary Seal X 1. /7 (/LJ@ rﬁé/ \
{Notary Public)
18. My commission ehpice dayof | JONUO 20 2.9
et o,
Acknowledgment by Surety
19. STATEOF New York
20. County of Queens fo-wit
21. I, __ Kedisha Walters , a Notary Pubfic in and for the
22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Francesca Kazmierczak
23, whoas, Aftorney-In-Fact signed the foregoing writing for
2, ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY a corporation,
has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing lo be the act and deed of the said corporation.
25. Given under my hand this 4th day of June 2 25
26. Notary Seal 21. _;{éw// %@
(Notary Public)
28. My commission expires on the 27th day of November 20 25

Sufficiency in Form and Manner
of Execution Approved ne
By:
ThiE ;i &yof '\L_;U\lh z@ ¥ .
. {Deputy Attorney Gen:

KEDISHA WALTERS \)
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01WAQ016295 .
-Qualitied in Queens Coumv
My Commission Expires 1 1527-2027



ACKNOWLEDGMENT PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. IF PRINCIPAL IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP, HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (1) THROUGH (8).
2. [F PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION, HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (9) through (18).

3. SURETY MUST HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (19) through (28).

4. Notaries must:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY PRINCIPAL, iF INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP

. Enter name of State.

. Enter name of County.

Enter name of Notary Public witnessing fransactions.

. Enter name of principal covered by bond if individual or parinership. (Must be Owner or General Partner of Sole Proprietorship or Parinership)
Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date.

. Affix Notary Seal.

. Notary affixes histher signature.

. Notary enters commission expiration date.

CONDU B WN =

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY PRINCIPAL IF CORPORATION

9. Enter name of State.

10. Enter name of County.

11. Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.

12. Enter name of Corporate Officer signing bond.

13. Enter Title of Corporate Officer signing bond. (Must be President or Vice President of Corporation; Manager or Managing Member of Limited Liability
Company)

14, Enter name of Gompany or Corporation.

15. Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date.
16. Affix notary Seal.

17. Notary affixes hisfher signature.

18. Notary enters commission expiration date.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY SURETY

19. Enter name of State.

20. Enter name of County.

21. Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.

22, Enter name of person having power of atiomey fo bind Surety Company.

23, Enter Title of person binding Surety Company.

24, Enter name of Insurance Company (Surety).

25. Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date.
26, Affix Notary Seal.

27. Notary affixes his/her signature.

28. Notary enters commission expiration date.

POWER OF ATTORNEY INSTRUCTIONS

Power of attomey for surety must be attached showing that it was in full force and effect on signature date indicated on the face of the bond. A corporale
seal must also be affixed to the Power of Attorney form.

a. Name of attorney in fact must be listed.

b. Power of Attomey may not exceed imposed limitations.

c. Cerlificate date, the signature date of bond must be entered.

d. Signature of authorizing official must be affixed. (Signature may be facsimile).

. Seal must be affixed.



intact

INSURANCE Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation with its principal office in Plymouth,
Minnesota, does hereby constitute and appoint: Aklima Noorhassan, Anne Potter, Beverly A. Woolford, Debra A. Deming, Frances Rodriguez, Francesca
Kazmierczak, Jennifer Jakaitis, Peter Healy, Sandra Diaz, Susan A. Welsh, Valorie Spates, Vilma Gonzalez, each individually if there be more than one named, its
true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and all other
writings obligatory in the nature thereof; provided that no bond or undertaking executed under this authority shall exceed in amount the sum of: unlimited and the execution of
such bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company
as if they had been fully signed by an authorized officer of the Company and sealed with the Company seal. This Power of Attorney is made and executed by authority of the
following resclutions adopted by the Board of Directors of ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the twenty-fifth day of September, 2012:

Resolved: That the President, any Senior Vice President or Vice-President (each an “Authorized Officer”) may execute for and in behalf of the Company any and
all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and affix the seal of the Company thereto; and that the
Authorized Officer may appoint and authorize an Attorney-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any and all such instruments and to affix the Company
seal thereto; and that the Authorized Officer may at any time remove any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke all power and authority given to any such Attorney-in-
Fact.

Resolved: That the Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority to execute for and in the name and on behalf of the Company any and all bonds,
recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall
be as binding upon the Company as if signed and sealed by an Authorized Officer and, further, the Attorney-in-Fact is hereby authorized to verify any affidavit
required to be attached to bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

This power of attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ATLANTIC SPECIALTY
INSURANCE COMPANY on the twenty-fifth day of September, 2012:
Resolved: That the signature of an Authorized Officer, the signature of the Secretary or the Assistant Secretary, and the Company seal may be affixed by
facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing an Attorney-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and sealing any bond,
undertaking, recognizance or other written obligation in the nature thereof, and any such signature and seal where so used, being hereby adopted by the Company
as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though

manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by an Authorized Officer and the seal of the Company
to be affixed this first day of Jannary, 2023.

.

e,
SIS,
£

N 5
S RPORL T

ﬂ\/‘\_/
By

Sarah A. Kolar, Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF MINNESOTA.
HENNEPIN COUNTY

o
LTty

On this first day of January, 2023, before me personally came Sarah A. Kolar, Vice President and General Counsel of ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, to
me personally known to be the individual and officer described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and she acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me
duly sworn, that she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the seal of said Company and that the said seal and the
signature as such officer was duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and at the direction of the Company.

5%, ALISON D. NASH-TROUT AA/ %71/
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA 79}’71 f, A

My Commission Expires i
January 31, 2030 Notary Public

1, the undersigned, Secretary of ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York Corporation, do hereby certify that the foregoing power of attorney is in full
force and has not been revoked, and the resolutions set forth above are now in force.

Signed and sealed, Dated____4th __ dayof __June w2028 i

74

Y,
N odiiae --‘.’:9"‘

A

Kara L.B. Barrow, Secretary

This Power of Attorney expires
January 31, 2030

Please direct bond verifications to surety@intactinsurance.com




Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company

Period Ended 12/31/2024
Dollars displayed in thousands
Admitted Assets Liabilities and Surplus
Investments: Liabilities
Bonds $ 2,894,094 Loss Reserves $ 1,264,802
Prefared Slocks - Loss Adjustmant Expense Resenes 42337
Common Stocks 987,702 Total Loss & LAE Reserves 1,688,125
Mortgage Loans -
Real Estate - Uneamed Premium Resene B11,551
Contract Loans - Total Reinsurance Liatilities 64,571
Derivatives - Commissions, Other Expenses, and Taxes due 754922
Cash, Cash Equivalents & Shart Term lhvestments 383,175 Deratives .
Other Investments 36,178 Payable to Parent, Subs or Affiliates .
Total Cash & investments 4,301,149 All Other Liabilities 1,121,125
Premiums and Considerations Due 350,792 Total Liabilides 3,761,294
Reinsurance Recoverable 60,063
Receivable from Parent, Subsidiary or Affiliates 11,764 Capital and Surplus
All Other Admitted Assets 94,008 Cammon Capital Stock 9,004
Preferred Capital Stock -
Total Admitted Assets 4,817,776 Surplus Notes -
Uinassigned Surplus 476,697
Other Including Grass Contriblted 570,784
Capital & Surplus 1,056 482
Totat Liabilities and C8S 4 817,776
State of Minnesota

County of Hennepin

I, Kara Barrow, Secretary of Atlantic Specialty Insurance Company do hereby certify that
the foregoing statement is a correct exhibit of the assets and liabilities of the said
Company, on the 31% day of December, 2024, according to the best of my information,

knowledge and belief.
A7,

Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to, before me, a Notary Public of the State of Minnesota on this

10th day of March, 2025.

Notary Public

KERRI RIECHERS
NOTARY PUBLIC

MINNESOTA




COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use:

Buyer: [D ~Burden Bar™ Date: 7/ ‘/ 2025

Agency:
Lottery

solicitation No, CCT LOT lLﬁ&O ‘

Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Thomas Hymes

Requisition No.
CCT LOT16%01 (CRFP LOT15*01)

PF No.:
12104

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement

Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

Compliance Check Type

1 Specifications and Pricing Page included

2 Use of correct specification template

3 Use of correct requisition type
[CRQS = CCT or CPO] or [CRQM - CMA]

&  Use of most current terms and
conditions
pdf)

5  Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS

6 Suggested vendors in wvOASIS

7  Capitol Building Commission
pre-approval

8  Financing (Governor's Office)
pre-approval

9 Fleet Management Division
pre-approval

Form No. WV-36

Rev. 10/26/2022

i Provided, if y Purch. Div.

iz Required L Confirmation
] [] ]
O [ O
[ [ [
] O ]
[] [] L]
[ [] [
[ [ ] ]
L] [ 1 []
[] H ] ]



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation

10 Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability O ] ] ]
Automobile Liability ] ] O ]
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s H ] ] |

Liability
Cyber Liability ] ] ] ]
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater il ] O ]
Professional Liability ] ] ] |
Other (specify) ] O [] L]
11 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval [] ] ] ]
12 Treasurer's Office (banking) O Il O |
pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:

1 Two-party agreement O
2 Standard change order language ]
3 Office of Technology CIO approval ] ] ]
‘ milt’:agcs%tslfl)rbgglz art!icneg/other u - u
5 Bond Rider (Construction) ] ] N
6  Secretary of State Verification O
7 State debarment verification ]
8 Federal debarment verification ]

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and ﬁ;%&hat it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
d

My review does not preclude the possibility that the or commu#itd, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or congérn /ise, they witl'b€ reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate,
1

/ /&S r,/’ \ ;
Signatu?i // /_/Mf—-"f‘_ ,/ I{/ Zﬂ—zg
///

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



711125, 12:45 PM

y

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or
warranly as to the correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of State's

database.

LIGHT AND WONDER INTERNATIONAL, INC

Organization Information

(casinos except casino hotels)

Org Type Effective Date Established Date Filing Date Charter Class Sec Type Termination Date Termination Reason
C | Corporation 7/24/1991 712471991 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
7132 - Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation - Amusement, -
Business Purpose  Gambling and Recreation Industries - Gambling Industries Capital Stock 0.0000

Charter County Control Number 0
Charter State DE Excess Acres 0
At Will Term Member Managed
At Will Term Years Par Value 0.010000 -
Authorized Shares 2000000 Young Entrepreneur Not Specified

Addresses

Type

Address

Mailing Address

6601 BERMUDA ROAD
LAS VEGAS, NV, 89119
USA

Notice of Process Address

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

808 GREENBRIER STREET
CHARLESTON, WV, 25311

Principal Office Address

6601 BERMUDA ROAD
LAS VEGAS, NV, 89119
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

JAMES SOTTILE
6601 BERMUDA ROAD
LAS VEGAS, NV, 89119

Director

SIOBHAN LANE
6601 BERMUDA ROAD
LAS VEGAS, NV, 89119

President

SIOBHAN LANE
6601 BERMUDA ROAD
LAS VEGAS, NV, 89119

Secretary

JAMES SOTTILE
6601 BERMUDA ROAD
LAS VEGAS, NV, 88119

Treasurer

OLIVER CHOW
6601 BERMUDA ROAD
LAS VEGAS, NV, 89119

Type

Name/Address

DBA

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=136568

1/2



711125, 12:45 PM

WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

v
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
SG LOTTERY TRADENAME 2127/2015

DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date

Name Changes

Date Old Name
1/31/2023 SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
6/11/2001 SCIENTIFIC GAMES INC.
Date Old Name
Date Amendment
1/31/2023 NAME CHANGE: FROM SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
6/11/2001 NAME CHANGE: FROM SCIENTIFIC GAMES INC.
10/31/1994 CHANGE OF NAME TO SCIENTIFIC GAMES, INC. FROM SCIENTIFIC GAMES INC.
10/15/1991 CHANGE OF NAME TO SCIENTIFIC GAMES, INC. FROM SCIENTIFIC GAMES OPERATING CORP.

Date

Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2018

2018

2017x

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

201

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

Tuesday, July 1, 2025 — 12:43 PM

© 2025 State of West Virginia

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=136568

212



7/1/25, 12:56 PM

Vendor/Customer

" Vendor/Customer
Address
Address Type Street 1 City
v Payment  6601SBERMUDARD LAS VEGAS NV 89119
Payment PO BOX 749335 LOS ANGELES CA 90074
Payment 23766 NETWORK PLDEPT 4 CHICAGO IL 606731237 Victoria Taala
Payment 1500 BLUEGRASS LKS PKWY ALPHARETTA GA 30004  BamyGreenberg |
Ordering 1500 BLUEGRASSLKSPKWY ALPHARETTA GA 30004 Bary Groentorg |
First Prev Next Last
Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste 9B
Vendor/Customer : i»ioq00’215224 . Active From : 12i02/2022 [T
LIGHT AND WONDER INTERNATIONAL INC Active To : ) ﬁ
Address Type : payment v Default Record :
Division/Department : Mail Returned : ~
Additional Address Info. : ! Active Address : |
Prevent New Spending | Y88 o e
Default Gurrency :; ysp - Us VD‘oIlar v
- w Address Information
Address ID : AD600001 o Country Phone Code : 1
Street1: 6601 S BERMUDA RD 3 Phone : OOO—OOO-O(JUQ'
Street 2 : Phone Extension :
City : LAS VEGAS County : X
State/Province : /' ’ & County Name :
Zip/Postal Code : 89119 Country : g 2

DUNS :

Extended DUNS :
Unique Entity Identifier :
CAGE Code :

- & Prenote/EFT E—.

— b Remittance Advice

Fa % Contact Information

* b Contact Address Information: o)

-~ b Geographic Designation

- & Change Management

Iop
Modify Existing Record Add New Address
Master Addrass Master Contacts Languages

Vendor Transaction History

https://prd311.wvoasis.gov/prdfin11/Advantage

71



7/1/25, 1245 P SAM.gov | Search

i . w ot &
: -5 Aﬁ official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

1 SAM.cov

Home  Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Sien In
Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster Response Registry. g

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor ] |

O Any Words (D

All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"LIGHT AND WONDER INTERNATIONAL, INC" X i

Entity v
Location

Status

v Active

D Inactive
i
Reset O

F= ™ e N ;
[\ Entity Information ~ ‘. < | All Entity Informati | ¢ it i Resp Registry ° Responsibility / Qualification Exclusio >

No matches found

Your search did not return any results for active records.
Would you like ta include inactive records in your search results?

Search Inactive Go Back

https://sam.gov/search/?index=ei&sort=-relevance&page=1&pageSize=25&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL &sfm%5BsimpleS... 1/2



